FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-25-1999



101077861 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	1
	ECEIVE Jun : 6	
_		

U.S. Departm

	MARKS UNLY		
Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft	Month Day Year		
Maine Helikel Kollidalditgesellschaft	auf Aktien 03291999		
Formerly			
Canada Barranda			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other a partnership limited by sh	nares		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Federal Republic of Germany		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Chemtech Products, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA	,		
DOMANATA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1630 Des Peres Road			
Address (line 1) 1630 Des Peres Road			
Address (line 2) Suite 210			
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri USA 63131		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
/1999 BNGUYEH 00000340 0/05357 ~			

40.00 OP 325.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 0MB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 314-86	53-7733	
Name	Michael A. Thorne, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Dankenbring Greiman Oster	holt & Hoffmann		
Address (line 2)	120 South Central Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Fifth Floor			
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri 6310	5		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance documer	nt # 2	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s) X Ma gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Registration		
	The state of the s	0705357 07915		
		0746088 08647	715 0669076	
		0514067 08235	09 0678638	
Number of F	roperties Enter the total nun	nber of properties involved. #	14	
Fee Amount		operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	369.00	
	Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	305.00	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael A. Thorne (42,182) Michael a. Thorne June 14, 1999				
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0954 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receivi	ng parties attached		
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address or a				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Other	·	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate	
Other	·	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ast be a separate	
Other	tion Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition)	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the Mark if addition)	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s)	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from a Mark if addition numbers for the signature of the signatur	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the standard of the standard	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu document from the second	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.) onal numbers attached same property).	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN ("HENKEL KGaA"), a partnership limited by shares organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of West Germany, having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67 D-40191, Duesseldorf, Germany, is the owner of the United States trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, CHEMTECH PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 1630 Des Peres Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the said United States trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HENKEL KGaA does hereby assign unto the said CHEMTECH PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the respective United States registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HENKEL KGaA has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 29th day of March, 1999, by its duly authorized officer.

HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN

1	A
By: probables	By: Rend-lods Jour
Name: Hanno Brenningmeyer	Name: Bernd Carlos Jäcker
Title: Prokurist	Title: TM-Manager

G:\DAS\1999\FEB\Chemtech.reg.trademarks.us.KGaA.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0956

Schedule A to U.S. Assignment

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALKAWAY	705357	October 4, 1960
BUFLEEN	791559	June 22, 1965
DISTEL	1279500	May 29, 1984
DS-9	746088	March 5, 1963
ERACE	864715	February 11, 1969
EXPRAY	669076	October 28, 1958
F.S.	514067	August 23, 1949
LOKRINSE	823509	January 31, 1967
MAXAMP	678638	May 12, 1959
NUVAT	730 9 30	May 1, 1962
PICTAX	738090	September 25, 1962
PONDAX	878462	October 14, 1969
SPECTRUM	1339901	June 11, 1985
ULTRAMATE	1132534	April 8, 1980

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0957